SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: June 11, 2018

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Reqular Employees

Aguilar, Maria Teresa

Dye, Roger
Franks, Deborah
Gaines, Monica
Jensen, Carl
Peters, Ayla

Promotion

Acevedo, Elizabeth

Ashoo, Tara
Bunn, Chelcie

Kroeber, Sabine

Retirement
Rowe Jr., Jim
Schnell, Nancy
Scrip, Patricia
Shepherd, Mary
Weiner, Kathleen

Resignation
Amador, Robert

Angeles, Emily
Dwyer, Diana
Franks, Deborah

Campus Supervisor — Oak Grove Middle School

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Diablo Community Day School
Campus Supervisor — Valley View MS

Special Education Asst. I/IEP — Walnut Acres EI

From: Sr. Account Clerk — Special Education Dept.
To: Fiscal Analyst | - M&O

From: Fiscal Analyst | — Student Services

To: Administrative Asst. (C/F) — Special Education
From: Senior Instructional Asst. — District Wide

To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Mt. Diablo HS
From: Instructional Asst. Computer — Valle Verde El
To: Site Technology Support Tech. — Valle Verde El

Career/College Advisor — Mt. Diablo HS

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — EI Monte EI

Special Education I/CLS — Valhalla El

Attendance Secretary — Foothill MS

Asst. to the Deaf and Hard of Hearing | — Concord HS

Site Technology Support Tech. Il — Bancroft El, Delta View El,
Shore Acres EI, Monte Gardens El

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Westwood El

Instructional Asst. — Pleasant Hill El

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

02/13/18
05/21/18
05/14/18
05/29/18
05/29/18
06/01/18

05/15/18

06/01/18

05/07/18

04/11/18

05/19/18
07/01/18
07/01/18
06/29/18
07/21/18

06/01/18

06/08/18
06/08/18
05/24/18



