





AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular I		
Aguilar, Maria Teresa	Campus Supervisor – Oak Grove Middle School	02/13/18
Dye, Roger	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	05/21/18
Franks, Deborah	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	05/14/18
Gaines, Monica	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Diablo Community Day School	05/29/18
Jensen, Carl	Campus Supervisor – Valley View MS	05/29/18
Peters, Ayla	Special Education Asst. I/IEP – Walnut Acres El	06/01/18
Promotion		
Acevedo, Elizabeth	From: Sr. Account Clerk – Special Education Dept. To: Fiscal Analyst I – M&O	05/15/18
Ashoo, Tara	From: Fiscal Analyst I – Student Services	06/01/18
	To: Administrative Asst. (C/F) – Special Education	
Bunn, Chelcie	From: Senior Instructional Asst. – District Wide	05/07/18
	To: Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Mt. Diablo HS	
Kroeber, Sabine	From: Instructional Asst. Computer – Valle Verde El	04/11/18
	To: Site Technology Support Tech. – Valle Verde El	
Retirement		
Rowe Jr., Jim	Career/College Advisor – Mt. Diablo HS	05/19/18
Schnell, Nancy	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – El Monte El	07/01/18
Scrip, Patricia	Special Education I/CLS – Valhalla El	07/01/18
Shepherd, Mary	Attendance Secretary – Foothill MS	06/29/18
Weiner, Kathleen	Asst. to the Deaf and Hard of Hearing I – Concord HS	07/21/18
, chief, Hamilton	Those to the Boar and Hard of Housing 1 Concord 115	07721710
Resignation		
Amador, Robert	Site Technology Support Tech. II - Bancroft El, Delta View El,	06/01/18
	Shore Acres El, Monte Gardens El	
Angeles, Emily	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Westwood El	06/08/18
Dwyer, Diana	Instructional Asst. – Pleasant Hill El	06/08/18
Franks, Deborah	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	05/24/18